SEND TAX NOTICE TO:

		(Name) Denman Construction Company, Inc.
This instrument was prepared by	843	(Address) 2162 Highway 31 South Pelham, Alabama 35124
(Name)Wade H. Morton, Jr., Attorney	at Law	
(Address) Post Office Box 1227, Columbia Form 1-1-5 Rev. 8-70		
CORPORATION FORM WARRANTY DEED-LAWYERS TITLE	INS. CORP., BIRS	IINGHAM, ALABAMA
STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY	NOW ALL ME	n by these presents,
That in consideration of FIVE THOUSAND and in hand paid and execution and deliver to the undersigned grantor, CENTRAL STATE in hand paid by DENMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., a contract of the construction company, inc., a contract in the construction company.	BANK, Caler	
the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, th	e said	•
CENTRAL STATE BANK, Calera, Alabama, a	banking co	rporation,
does by these presents, grant, bargain, sell and	l convey unto	the said
DENMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., a control the following described real estate, situated in		
See attached Exhibit "A" for lega	al descripti	on of real estate conveyed.
 Taxes for 1984 and subsequent are not due and payable until October Transmission Line Permit to A 	years, whi 1, 1984. Alabama Powe	cances, limitations and restrictions: ch became a lien on October 1, 1983, but or Company as shown by instrument recorded or, at Page 167, in the Office of the Judge
3. Right-of-way granted to South recorded in Deed Book 326, at Page 575	nern Bell To	elephone & Telephone as shown by instrument te Records.
\$21,400.00 of the consideration from the above described real estate from the delivered simultaneously herewith.	for this decom the Grant	ed is secured by a purchase money mortgage tee to the Grantor, which was executed and
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, To the said	DENMAN CONS	STRUCTION COMPANY, INC., a corporation,
		its successors beixs and assigns forever.
And said CENTRAL STATE BANK, Cales and assigns, covenant with said DENMAN CONSits successors	ra, Alabama STRUCTION C	does for itself, its successors
PB(111111) — -	has a good ri hall, warrant	said premises, that they are free from all encum- ght to sell and convey the same as aforesaid, and and defend the same to the said DENMAN uccessors
heirsxexecuters and assigns forever, against to presentation as to the condition or quartion of this real estate. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said CE	uality of a	ms of all persons. There is no warranty or re- ny improvement upon this real estate or any
	NTRAL STATE	
S F 1 M. Costacito,	at	, who is authorized to execute this conveyance,
has hereto set its aignature and seal, this the	214	day of June , 1984.
ATREST		CENTRAL STATE BANK
The RA A Secretary Its Secretary	ry .	By Sall Its Executive Vice President
STATE OF ALABAMA		
COUNTY OF SHELBY		
I, the undersigned, said State, hereby certify that Joe L. B whose name asExec. Vice President of CENTRA a corporation, is signed to the foregoing convethis day that, being informed of the contents executed the same voluntarily for and as the	L STATE BAN evance. Mid v	a Notary Public in and for said County, in K., Calera, Alabama, ho is known to me, acknowledged before me on vance, he, as such officer and with full authority, poration.
Given under my hand and official seal, th		June 1984.

That part of the SW% of the NE% and that part of the NW% of the NE% of Section 22, Township 21 South, Range 1 East, Shelby County, Alabama, described as follows: From the Southeast corner of said SW4 of the NE% run North 890-31' West along the South %-% Section line for 417.5 feet to the point of beginning of the parcel hereby conveyed; thence from said point thus established, continue said course along said line for 852 feet to a point on the Easterly margin of a county gravel road; thence run North 180-00' West along said gravel road margin for 145.7 feet to the West line of said 1-4 Section; thence run North 01-47' East along the West 1-1 Section line for 800 feet to a point on the South right-of-way line of a paved public road known as Shelby County Road No. 61; thence run along said road right-of-way line North 68-49' East for 233.5 feet to the point of curvature of a curve concave left, having a central angle of 90-12', with radius of 3582.3 feet; thence continue along said right-of-way line, and the arc of said curve for 575.2 feet to the point of tangent and the end of said curve; thence continue along said road right-of-way line North 56 -04' East for . 157.9 feet to a fence post and iron pin; thence run South for 1435.2 feet, to the point of beginning. Containing 21.9 acres, more or less, according to the survey dated June 16, 1983 by R. B. Perry, Land Surveyor.

> SIGNED FOR IDENTIFICATION: CENTRAL STATE BANK

BY: Its Executive Vice President

1.00

11.00

STATE OF ALA SHELBY ED. STATE

JUL 17 PH 12. O. Recommended Decommended D